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1 Capt. Johns, W.E. 
Biggles of the 
Camel Squadron 

Dean & Son Ltd, London 1950? 

Small hardback with red boards, black lettering 
on spine.  Unclipped dustjacket that is rather 
marked internally.  Browned pages.  Gift 
inscription on first page, dated 2005   

$12.00 

2 Carroll, Lewis 

Alice’s 
Adventures in 
Wonderland and 
Through the 
Looking Glass 

The Folio Society, 
London 

1992 
Two hardbacks with pale blue boards, red cloth 
spines, red decoration.  As new in slipcase.   

$25.00 

3 Briggs, Raymond 
Fergus the 
Bogeyman 

Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

1977 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  ISBN:  0 241 89553 7 

$20.00 

4 Tolkein, J.R.R.R. Unfinished Tales 
Harper Collins 
Publishers, London 

2013 

De luxe slipcase edition with grey boards, gilt 
decoration, brown spine.  Slipcase has some 
fading.  Book is as new.  ISBN:  978 0 00 
754292 5 

$45.00 

5 Peterspn, Robert 
The Boy Scouts 
An American 
Adventure 

American Heritage, New 
York 

1984 first edition 

Large hardback with red ‘leather’ boards, gilt 
printing on spine and decoration on front.  
‘Number 30 in an American Heritage Collector’s 
Edition of Five Thousand’. Gift inscription on 
first page.  As new. ISBN:  0 8281 1173 1 

$12.00 

6 Brown, Rose 
Amazon 
Adventures of 
Two Children 

Frederick Muller Ltd, 
London 

1947 
Small hardback with pale yellow boards, 
unclipped dustjacket all in good order.  
Illustrated by Ann Eshner. 

$15.00 

7 Lord Baden-Powell 

Scouting for Boys 
A facsimile 
edition of the 
original parts 

C. Arthur Pearson Ltd, 
London 

1957 

Small hardback with crimson boards, slightly 
faded spine.  Introduction by The Lord 
Rowallan, Chief Scout, British Commonwealth 
and Empire.  The original fortnightly parts first 
published in 1908 by Horace Cox of this title are 
reproduced inside. Previous owner’s name on 
first page. 

$20.00 
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8 Blyton, Enid 
Sixth Bedside 
Book 

Arthur Barker Ltd, 
London 

1954 first edition 
Small hardback with red boards, clipped 
dustjacket that has internal repair to top of 
spine.  Previous owner’s name on first page.  

$15.00 

9 Lines, Kathleen ed. 
The Faber 
Storybook 

Faber and Faber, 
London 

1961 first edition 

Large hardback with yellow boards, gilt and red 
decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket that is a little 
bumped on top and base of spine.  Illustrated by 
Alan Howard.   

$12.00 

10 Nesbit, E.  The Magic World 
Macmillan and Co, 
Limited, London 

1980 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with green boards, gilt lettering 
and decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket, ribbon 
marker.  Illustrated by H.R. Millar & Spencer 
Pryse.   

$7.00 

11 Turner, Ethel Miss Bobbie Ure Smith, Sydney 1978 
Small hardback with illustrated yellow boards. 
Illustrated by Genevieve Rees. Bookshop stamp 
on first page.   

$7.00 

12 Chonz, Selina The Snowstorm OUP, London 1961 first edition 

Slim landscape hardback with illustrated front 
board.  Illustrations by Alois Carigiet with full 
page illustrations facing each text page.  Back 
cover rather marked. Translated from German. 
First pages foxed. 

$15.00 

13 Wallace, Ivy L. 
Pookie Puts the 
World Right 

Collins, London 1955 
Slim hardback with pictorial boards.  Quite 
bumped on corners, but internally in good order.   

$7.00 

14  

Metro Goldwyn 
Mayer and 
Cinerama The 
Wonderful World 
of the Brothers 
Grimm 

Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer 1962 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards.  Photos 
from the film and explanation of Cinerama.  
Included a ticket to the movie on 16.5.64 at the 
Plaza Theatre, George Street, Sydney. 

$8.00 

15 Maas, Dorothy 
The Sugar-Candy 
Heart 

Harcourt, Brace & World, 
Inc., New York 

1968 first edition 
Small, slim hardback with pink boards.  Clean 
and tight with delicate b/w line drawings. 

$5.00 

16 Lear, Edward 
The Scroobious 
Pip 

Harper & Row, 
Publishers, New York 

1968 first edition 
thus 

Large, quarto hardback with cream fabric 
boards, unclipped dustjacket – a little marked.  
Completed by Ogden Nash and illustrated by 
Nancy Ekholm Burkert.  Ex libris sticker on 
inside cover.  Internally clean and tight.   

$10.00 
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17 Carroll, Lewis 
Alice in 
Wonderland 

Juvenile Productions Ltd, 
London 

C1950 
Large, softcover book which has been stapled 
but has come apart from covers.  Otherwise in 
good condition.   

$10.00 

18  
Shirley Temple at 
Play 

The Saalfield Publishing 
Company, New York 

C 1935? 
Large softcover book with has been stapled. 
Some marks to front cover but remarkably good 
order considering age. 

$15.00 

19 Blyton, Enid 
Five Go Off in a 
Caravan 

Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 

1954 
Small hardback with red boards, eighth 
impression.  Illustrations by Eileen Soper.  
Edges are browned slightly. 

$15.00 

20 Dodge, Mary Mapes 
Hans Brinker or 
The Silver Skates 

The World Publishing 
Company, Cleveland 

1946 

Hardback with patterned boards and dark blue 
spine.  First year of publication, second printing.  
Unclipped dustjacket – all in good order.  
Illustrated by Hilda van Stokum. 

$12.00 

21 
Patterson, A.B. 
‘Banjo’ 

Weary Will the 
Wombat 

Lansdowne Press Pty 
Ltd 

1971 first edition 
Slim, large hardback with pictorial boards.  
Illustrations by Ruth Richardson.   

$9.00 

22 Hill, Craven et al 

The Children’s 
Wonder Book in 
Colour Number 
Three 

Odhams Press Limited, 
London 

 
Large hardback with dark green boards, pink 
decoration on front.  Unclipped dustjacket in 
good order.  Stories, puzzles and information. 

$9.00 

23 van Allsburg, Chris 
The Garden of 
Abdul Gasazi 

Houghton Mifflin 
Company, Boston 

1979 first edition 

Landscape hardback with cream cloth boards. 
Dustjacket in reasonable order.  Caldecott 
Honor Book.  Ex libris sticker on inside cover 
without any details.  Some slight foxing.  Each 
text page is faced with illustrated page in b/w. 
ISBN:  0 395 27804 X  

$10.00 

24 Metcalfe, Jean Sunnylea Michael Joseph, London 1980 first edition 
Hardback with brown boards, gilt decoration.  
Unclipped dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 7181 1923 1 

$8.00 

25 Uttley, Alison 
Little Grey Rabbit 
Makes Lace 

Collins, London 1953 
Small hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching, clipped dustjacket.  Pictures by 
Margaret Tempest.   

$5.00 

26 Uttley, Alison 
Little Grey Rabbit 
Goes to the Sea 

Collins, London 1955 
Small hardback with pictorial blue boards and 
matching clipped dustjacket.  Pictures by 
Margaret Tempest. 

$6.00 
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27 Barrie, J.M. 

Peter Pan in 
Kensington 
Gardens Retold 
for Little People 

Hodder and Stoughton, 
London 

1942 

Small hardback with green boards, some 
markings, rather damaged dustjacket.  6 colour 
illustrations by Arthur Rackham and numerous 
b/w drawings. Gift inscription dated 1942. 

$6.00 

28 Capt. W.E. Johns 
Biggles in the 
Blue 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 

1959 
Small hardback (third impression) with red 
boards, clipped dustjacket in good order.  
Illustrations by Leslie Stead. (38) 

$12.00 

29 Park, Ruth My Sister Sif Viking Kestrel, Victoria 
1987 first edition 
thus 

Hardback with dark blue boards, Unclipped 
dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 670 81524 1 

$10.00 

30 Baillie, Allan Little Brother 
Thomas Nelson, 
Australia 

1986 
Small hardback with dark green boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Signed by author.  ISBN:  
0 17 006554 5 

$7.00 

31 Wells, A.E. Stars in the Sky Rigby Limited, Adelaide 1973 first edition 
Slim, small hardback with crimson boards, a 
little bumped on corners.  Legends of Arnhem 
Land 3.   

$6.00 

32 Westerman, John 
The Counter-
Stroke 

Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited, London 

First edition ?? 
Small hardback with red boards, dustjacket 
protected by plastic library sleeve.   

$9.00 

33 Grey, Zane 
Ken Ward in the 
Jungle 

Thomas Nelson and 
Sons Ltd, London 

First edition? 

Thick hardback with grey boards, oval paste 
down on front.  Some bumping to corners/ 
Browned pages and foxing.  Seven b/w 
illustrations. 

 $10.00 

34 Adams, Richard The Ship’s Cat Jonathan Cape, London 1977 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Illustrations by Alan Aldridge.  ISBN:  0 
224 01441 2 

$20.00 

35 Nilsson, Eleanor Tatty 
Omnibus Books, 
Adelaide 

1985 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Illustrated by Leanne Argent. Some 
foxing. 

$10.00 

36 Raynor, Mary 
Mr and Mrs Pig’s 
Evening Out 

Macmillan, London 1976 first edition 
Slim, large hardback with glossy pictorial boards 
with matching unclipped dustjacket – a little 
torn.  Some foxing. 

$10.00 

37 
Gurney, Nancy and 
Eric 

The King, the 
Mice and the 
Cheese 

Collins and Harvill, 
London 

1966 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Previous owner’s name on first page.   

$10.00 
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38 
De Brunhoff, 
Laurent 

Babar Loses his 
Crown 

Collins and Harvill, 
London 

1968 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.   $10.00 

39 Harris, Ray 
The Cruise of the 
Nifty Duck 

Collins, London 1955 first edition 
Small hardback with yellow boards, clipped 
dustjacket that is rather torn.  Foxing.  Illustrated 
by Geoffrey Whittam. 

$7.00 

40 
Stevenson, Robert 
Louis 

The Black Arrow 
Classics Book Club, 
London 

1954 
Small hardback with black boards.  Previous 
owner’s name on first page.   

$10.00 

41 Girvin, Brenda 
Betty the Girl 
Guide 

OUP, London C 1920s? 

Hardback with red, textured boards. Unclipped 
dustjacket – in good order considering age.  
Inscribed in early page – prize details dated 
1927. 

$12.00 

42 Stables, Gordon 
On War’s Red 
Tide 

James Nisbet & Co, 
Limited, london 

1920s 

Thick hardback with pale blue boards, pictorial 
front.  Prize plate on inside cover, dated 1908.  
Four colour illustrations, including frontispiece.  
Slight separation of back board.   

$12.00 

43 O’Harris, Pixie 
The Pixie 
O’Harris Fairy 
Book 

Pan Macmillan Australia 
Pty Limited, Sydney 

2007 first edition 
Hardback with purple boards, gilt lettering.  
Unclipped dustjacket. Clean, tight book.  ISBN:  
978 1 4050 3820 1 

$15.00 

44 Peppe. Rodney 
The Mice and the 
Clockwork Bus 

Lothrop, Lee & Shepard 
Books, New York 

1987 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, 
matching unclipped dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 688 
06543 0 

$6.00 

45 Earle, Olive 
Strange 
Companions in 
Nature 

William Morrow and 
Company, New York 

1966 first edition 
Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket – a little torn at top of spine.  Tight 
book with just slight foxing on first pages. 

$12.00 

46 Greene, Graham 
The Little Steam 
Roller 

Doubleday & Company, 
Inc., New York 

1974 first edition 

Small landscape hardback with pictorial boards.  
Unclipped matching dustjacket – a little torn. 
Illustrated by Edward Ardizzone.  ISBN:  0 385 
08918 X 

$12.00 

47 Dillon, Eilis (ed) 
The Hamish 
Hamilton Book of 
Wise Animals 

Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

1975 first edition 
Hardback with blue boards, clipped dustjacket, 
Illustrated by Bernard Brett.  ISBN:  0 241 
02156 1 

$9.00 

48 
Kerr Wilson, 
Barbara; Fontannez, 
Lucienne 

The Willow 
Pattern Story 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1981 
Slim hardback with blue boards and white ‘plate 
on front board and decoration on back.  ISBN:  
0 207 13848 6 

$8.00 



                                                                                             LIFELINE GIANT BOOK FAIR                                                            Children’s Collectables List 
                         

Page 6 of 13                                                                                March 26 

NOONAN AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

49 Klein, Robin Boris and Borsch Allen & Unwin, Sydney 1990 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Cathy Wilcox. Some foxing; tight 
book.  First edition, second impression. ISBN: 0 
04 442266 0 

$9.00 

50 
Outhwaite, Ida 
Rentoul, (Illustrator) 

Nursery Rhymes 
Cornstalk Publishing, 
Sydney 

1991 

Hardback with dark cream boards, patterned 
cream spine.  Unclipped decorated dustjacket.  
Gift inscription on first page.  ISBN:  0 207 
14944 5 

$10.00 

51 
Trezise, Percy; 
Roughsey, Dick 

The Quinkins Collins, Sydney 1978 first edition 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 00184370 2 

$25.00 

52 Blyton, Enid 
The Enchanted 
Wood 

Budget Books, 
Melbourne 

1984 
Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
ISBN:  0 86801 232 7 

$10.00 

53 Blyton, Enid 
The Folk of the 
Faraway Tree 

Budget Books, 
Melbourne 

1984 
Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
ISBN:  0 86801 235 1 

$10.00 

54 Blyton, Enid 
The Magic 
Faraway Tree 

Budget Books, 
Melbourne 

1984 
Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
ISBN:  0 86801 233 5 

$10.00 

55 Sasek, M. 
This is Historic 
Britain 

Butler & Tanner, London 1974 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with pictorial boards, 
matching, clipped dustjacket – a little rubbed.  
Some foxing.  ISBN:  0 491 01680 8 

$8.00 

56 Briggs, Raymond 
When the Wind 
Blows 

Penguin Books, London 1983 Large softcover graphic book in good order.   $9.00 

57 
Provensen, Alice 
and Martin 

Shaker Lane 
Julia MacRae Books, 
London 

1988  
Landscape hardback – first British edition.  
Glossy pictorial boards.  ISBN:  0 86203 345 4 

$10.00 

58 
O’Donnell, Mabel 
and Munro, Rona 

Janet and john 
Book 3 and   
Book 4 

James Nisbet and Co. 
Ltd, London 

1950 
Two softcover readers with clear text and 
colourful small illustrations.  $3 and $4 

$7.00 

59 
Boardman, Alan and 
Harvey, Roland 

The First Fleet 
The Five Mile Press, 
Victoria 

1985 
Landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  ISBN:  0 86788 008 2 

$7.00 

60 Rowland, T.J.S. 
Everyday Things 
for Lively 
Youngsters 

Cassell and Company 
Ltd, London 

1945 
Hardback with orange boards and red spine.  
Each topic illustrated with clear diagrams. 

$20.00 

61 Maltby, Peg 
The Adventures 
of Ben & Bella 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1980 
Large slim hardback with pale blue boards, blue 
and white lettering.  Unclipped dustjacket – 
small tear.  ISBN:  0 207 14665 9 

$10.00 
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62 Macaulay, David Black and White 
Houghton Mifflin 
Company, Boston 

1990  
Large, slim hardback with grey boards, black 
spine and illustrated unclipped dustjacket.  
ISBN:  0 395 52151 3 

$8.00 

63 Blyton, Enid 
My Best Book of 
Enid Blyton 
Stories 

Award Publications, 
London 

1983 
Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
ISBN:  0 86163 025 4 

$10.00 

64 Rodda, Emily 
The Best-Kept 
Secret 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1989 
Small hardback with pale pink boards, 
unclipped dustjacket – in good order.     ISBN:  
0 207 15809 6 

$7.00 

65 Rodda, Emily Pigs Might Fly 
Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney 

1987 
Small hardback with pale blue boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 207 15355 8 

$5.00  

66 
Outhwaite, Ida 
Rentoul (illustrator) 

The Little World 
of Elves and 
Fairies 

Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney 

1985 
Small, softcover book with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Illustrations in both colour and black 
and white. 

$5.00 

67 
Niland, Deborah 
(illustrator) 

The Drover’s 
Dream 

Picture Lions, Sydney 1984 
Slim softcover book with pictorial boards.  
Large, energetic illustrations through the text.  
ISBN:  0 00 661586 4 

$8`.00 

68  
The Bookshelf for 
Boys and Girls 
Volume VI 

The University Society 
Inc, New York 

1948 

Substantial hardback with red ‘leather’ boards, 
with paste down on front.  Subtitle for Volume 6 
is Famous Stories and Verse.  Many colour and 
b/w illustrations.  

$6.00 

69 Turner, Ethel 
Little Mother Meg 
(Illustrated) 

Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited, New York  

1902 

Hardback with blue boards, gilt lettering and 
decoration.  Right corner of front board slightly 
damaged.  Tissue protecting frontispiece.  Full 
page b/w illustrations as well as many b/w 
sketches.  

$10.00 

70 Rinkoff, Barbara 
the troublesome 
tuba 

Lothrop, Lee & Shepard 
Co., Inc., New York 

1967 first edition 
Small hardback with yellow boards, blue 
printing, clipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by 
Brinton Turkle. 

$7.00 

71 Southall, Ivan Ash Road Times House, Sydney 1987 
Small hardback with bright yellow boards and 
gilt decoration and printing. ’The Children’s 
Classics’ 

$8.00 
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72 Milne, A.A. Now We Are Six 
Hicks Smith &Wright, 
Wellington 

1944 
Small hardback with green mottled boards.  
Spine bumped.  ‘Decorations’ by Ernest 
Shepard. 

$8.00 

73 Blyton, Enid 
Enid Blyton’s Gift 
Book of Bedtime 
Stories 

Dean & Son Ltd, London 1978 
Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Rene Cloke 

$8.00 

74 Mass, Nuri 
The Little 
Grammar People 

Angus and Robertson 
Ltd, Sydney 

1947 
Slim hardback with beige boards, marks on 
spine.  Illustrated by Celeste Mass.  Colour 
ftontispiece. 

$20.00 

75 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of 
Aroora the Red 
Kangaroo 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 

First edition? 
Slim hardback with pale blue boards, bumped 
on base of spine.  Illustrated by John Singleton. 

$12.00  

76 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of Kurri 
Kurri the 
Kookaburra 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 

First edition? 
Slim hardback with pale brown/pink boards.  
Illustrated by Margaret Senior 

$12.00 
 

77 LeSieg, Theo. 
Would you  
Rather be a 
Bullfrog 

Collins, London 1976  
First British edition.  Small hardback with glossy 
pictorial boards.  ISBN:  0 00 171290  X 

$5.00  

78 
Berenstain, Stan 
and Jan 

Bears in the Night Collins, London 1972  
First British edition.  Small hardback with glossy 
pictorial boards.  ISBN:  0 00 171210 1 

$6.00 

79 Cerf, Bennett 
Bennett Cerf’s 
book of Animal 
Riddles 

Collins, London 1965 
First British edition.  Small hardback with glossy 
pictorial boards.  ISBN:  0 00 171121 0 

$6.00 

80 
The Duchess of 
York 

Budgie And the 
Blizzard 

Simon & Schuster, 
London 

1991 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Illustrated by John Richardson.  Some 
foxing.   

$7.00 

81 Fyleman, Rose 
The Rose 
Fyleman Fairy 
Book 

Methuen & C0. Ltd, 
London 

1943 

Small hardback with blue cloth boars, silver 
decoration and printing.  Previous owner’s 
name on first page.  12 colour plates and 12 
other illustrations.   

$10.00 

82 
Crawford, Prof. R. 
M. 

A Picture History 
of Australia 

OUP, London 1962 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Clarke Hutton. 

$8.00 

83 Macaulay, David Castle 
Houghton Mifflin 
Company, Boston 

 
Large softcover with pictorial boards (b/w).  
Caldecott Honour Book.  ISBN:  0 395 25784 0 

$7.00 
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84 Montgomery, L.M. 
Anne of Green 
Gables 

Cornstalk Publishing 
Company, Sydney 

1925 Hardback with blue boards, faded spine,   $20.00 

85 Bruce, Mary, Grant Back to Billabong 
Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited 

London 
Small hardback with red boards, slightly faded 
spine.  Gift inscription on first page. 

$10.00 

86 Barnes, Victor 
Barrier Reef 
Adventures of 
Minus Five 

Golden Press, Sydney 1971 first edition 
Hard cover Little Golden Book (454) GB on 
back.  Illustrated by Walter Stackpool. 

$6.00 

87 Blyton, Enid 
Enid Blyton’s Gift 
Book of Bedtime 
Stories 

Dean & Son Ltd, London 1978 
Large hardback in good order – bumped on top 
right corner.  Gift inscription on first page.   

$8.00 

88 Dr Seuss The Foot Book Collins, London 
1969 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback – Beginner Book.  Previous 
owner’s name and details on first page.   

$6.00 

89 Creighton, Jill 
The Weaver’s 
Horse 

Annick Press Ltd, 
Toronto 

1991 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  ISBN:  1 55037 181 9 

$20.00 

90  
Bunty the Book 
for Girls 1980 

D.C. Thomson & Co., 
Ltd, London 

1979 
Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Clipped first page.  Gift inscription on inside 
cover.   

$6.00 

91 Ardizzone, Edward 
Tim to the 
Rescue 

Frances Lincoln 
Children’s Books, 
London 

2006 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket all I good order.  
Gift inscription on first page.  ISBN:  1 84507 
458 0 

$10.00 

92 Macdonald, George 

At the Back of the 
North Wind; The 
Princess and the 
Goblin; The 
Princess and 
Curdie 

Octopus Books Limited, 
London 

1979 
Substantial hardback with dark blue boards, gilt 
lettering.  Unclipped dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 7064 
1054 8 

$10.00 

93 Macdonald, George 
At the Back of the 
North Wind 

Collins, London 1958 
Small hardback with blue boards, ‘Seagull’ 
Library. Unclipped dustjacket that is a little 
bumped.  Prize plate on first page.  

$7.00 

94 Linklater, Eric 
The Wind on the 
Moon 

Macmillan & Co. Ltd., 
London 

1948 
Small hardback with aqua boards, clipped 
dustjacket that is a little torn.  Illustrated by 
Nicolas Bentley. 

$7.00 
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95 Maltby, Peg 
Nutchen of the 
Forest 

Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney 

1983 
Slim hardback with dark blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. ISBN:  0 207 13522 3 

$10.00 

96 Norman, Lilith A Dream of Seas Collins, Sydney 1978 first edition 
Slim hardback with dark blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 00 184372 9 

$8.00 

97 Chapman, Jean 
The Sugar-Plum 
Christmas Book 

Hodder and Stoughton, 
Sydney 

1977 first edition 

Hardback with red boards, unclipped dustjacket 
that is torn across back but repaired with 
adhesive tape.  Illustrations by Deborah Niland.  
ISBN:  0 340 22049X 

$12.00 

98 Aiken, Joan 
The Moon’s 
Revenge 

Jonathan Cape, London 1987 first edition 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Alan Lee.  ISBN:  0 2224 024779 

$9.00 

99 Hennell, Thomas 
Lady Filmy Fern 
of the Voyage of 
the Window Box 

Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

1980 first edition 

Slim, landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards and matching unclipped dustjacket.  
Some slight foxing.  Illustrated by Edward 
Bawden. 

$12.00 

100 Mayer, Mercer 

There’s 
Something 
Spooky in My 
Attic 

J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd, 
London 

1988 first edition 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Some slight foxing.  ISBN:  0 460 06270 0 

$6.00 

101 Titus, Eve Anatole in Italy 
The Bodley Head, 
London 

1974 first edition 
thus 

Small, slim hardback with pictorial boards. 
Matching unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by 
Paul Galdone.  Some foxing on first and last 
pages.  ISBN:  0 370 02041 3 

$25.00 

102 Mayne, William The Glass Ball 
Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

1961 first edition 
Hardback with pictorial boards, matching 
unclipped dustjacket.  Drawings by Janet 
Duchesne.   

$10.00 

103 Thiele, Colin 
Flip-Flop and 
Tiger Snake 

Rigby, Sydney 1970 first edition 
Slim hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching clipped dustjacket protected by sturdy 
plastic sleeve. Illustrated by Jean Elder. 

$15.00 

104 Chapman, Jean 
Pancakes & 
Painted Eggs 

Hodder and Stoughton, 
Sydney 

1981 
Hardback with dark pink boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.   Illustrations by Deborah Niland.  
ISBN: 0 340 25812 8 

$8.00 

105 Dr Seuss 
Did I Ever Tell 
You How Lucky 
You Are? 

Collins. London 1974 first UK ed. 
Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  A 
little bumped on corners.  Clean and tight.  
ISBN:  0 00 195311 7 

$8.00 
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106 Cole, E.W. 
Cole’s Funny 
Picture Boo 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1987 
Hardback with pale purple boards, white 
decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket – all in good 
order.  ISBN:  0 207 15673 5 

$7.00 

107  

The Old-
Fashioned 
Children’s Story 
Book 

Franklin Watts, London 1979 
Hardback with yellow/brown boards, unclipped 
decorated dustjacket.  All in good order.  ISBN:  
0 85166 697 3 

$6.00 

108 Farley, Walter 
Little Black, A 
Pony 

Collin Clear-Type Press, 
London 

1963 first UK 
edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Clear text for easy ready filled with colourful 
illustrations.  ISBN:  0 00 171113 X 

$6.00 

109 Farley, Walter 
Little Black Goes 
to the Circus 

Collins Clear-Type 
Press, London 

1965 first UK 
edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
“Beginner Book’ with 197 word vocabulary.  
ISBN:  0 00 171123 7 

$6.00 

110 
Freeman, Mae and 
Ira 

Going to the 
Moon 

Collins Clear-Type 
Press, London 

1973 first UK 
edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
‘Beginner Book’. ISBN:  0 00 171147 4 

$8.00 

111 Bunyan, John 
The Young Folk’s 
Pilgrim’s 
Progress 

Hutchinson and 
Company, London 

1890 
Large hardback with red boards, gilt lettering 
and decoration.  ‘100 Illustrations’. Prize plate 
on first page – rather frail page.   

$20.00 

112 Messenger, Norman Making Faces DK Publishing, Inc., UK 1992 
Large, long hardback with flaps to create many 
faces.  ISBN:  1 56458 111 X 

$7.00 

113 Holland, Marion 
A Big Ball of 
String 

Collins Clear-Type 
Press, UK 

1961first UK 
edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Previous owner’s name on first page.  ‘Beginner 
Book’. ISBN:  0 00 171105 9 

$6.00 

114 Delporte, Yvan 
The Smurfs and 
the Magic Flute 

Hodder and Stoughton, 
London 

1979 first UK 
edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Front board a little scratched on lower 
edge.  ISBN:  0 34024068 7 

$6.00 

115 Beisty, Stephen 
Stephen Beisty’s 
Incredible Cross-
Sections 

Viking, Victoria 1992 
Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
ISBN:  0 670 83803 9 

$12.00 

116 O’Hara, Mary Thunderhead 
Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 

1975 
Hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. 

$10.00 
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117 Krauss, Ruth 
Open House for 
Butterflies 

Harper Collins 
Publishers, New York 

1988 

Small hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket.  Pictures by 
Maurice Sendak.  Very good order.  ISBN:  978 
0 06 028636 1 

$8.00 

118 Yolen, Jane 
The Minstrel and 
the Mountain A 
Tale of Peace 

Oliver & Boyd, London 
1968 first UK 
edition 

Small hardback with pale green boards, red 
cloth spine.  Unclipped dustjacket.  Pictures by 
Anne Rockwell.   

$6.00 

119 Bellhouse, Lucy 
The Caravan 
Children 

George G. Harrap & Co. 
Ltd, London 

1941 
Small hardback with blue boards.  Illustrations 
by Barbara Moray Williams. 

$12.00 

120 Carroll. Lewis 
The Annotated 
Alice 

Clarkson N. Potter, New 
York 

1960 

Large, thick hardback with cream boards.  
Unclipped but rather torn dustjacket.  Illustrated 
by John Tenniel and with an introduction by 
Martin Gardner 

$12.00 

A.  Howard, Constance 
Ameliaranne 
Gives a 
Christmas Party 

George G. Harrap & Co. 
Ltd, Sydney 

1944 First 
Australian edition 

Small, slim hardback with orange boards and 
paste down on front cover.   

$8.00 

122 Nye, Robert 
The Bird of the  
Golden Land 

Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

1980 first edition 
Hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 241 10315 0 

$9.00 

123 Gallico, Paul Snowflake Michael Joseph, London 1952 first edition 
Small, slim hardback with pictorial boards., 
clipped dustjacket.   

$9.00 

124 Brinsmead, Hesba 
Christmas at 
Longtime 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1983 first edition 
Slim hardback with dark green boards, 
unclipped dustjacket in good order.  Gift 
inscription on first page.  ISBN:  0 207 14543 1 

$12.00 

125 Nichols, Beverley 
The Stream that 
Stood Still 

Jonathon Cape, London 1954 
Hardback with red boards, clipped dustjacket – 
a little torn.  Illustrated by Richard Kennedy.   

$6.00 

126 Johns, Capt. W.E.  
Biggles Defies 
the Swastika 

OUP, London 1945 

Small hardback with pale brown boards, dark 
brown decoration.  Faded spine.  Gift inscription 
on first page.  Coloured frontispiece and 6 b/w 
illustrations.   

$12.00 

127 Grierson, Elizabeth 
The Scottish 
Fairy Book 

A. & C. Black 
Ltd, London 

1938 
Thick hardback with beige boards, blue printing.  
Browned pages, coloured frontispiece, foxing.   

$20.00 

128 Wrightson, Patricia 
The Sugar-Gum 
Tree 

Viking, Victoria 1991 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by David Cox. ISBN: 0 670 83910 8 

$7.00 



                                                                                             LIFELINE GIANT BOOK FAIR                                                            Children’s Collectables List 
                         

Page 13 of 13                                                                                March 26 

NOONAN AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

129 
Postgate, Oliver and 
Firmin, Peter 

The Saga of 
Noggin the Nog 

Kaye & Ward Ltd, 
London 

1968 
Small, slim hardback with red boards.  Many 
illustrations in the text.  Good order.  

$40.00 

130 Kipling, Rudyard Just So Stories 
Macmillan and Co., 
Limited, London 

1913 

Hardcover with blue cloth boards with gilt 
lettering and gilt top edge.  Coloured 
illustrations by Joseph Gleeson.  Gift inscription 
on first page dated ‘Xmas 1915’.   

$25.00 

131 Disney, Walt 
The Wonderful 
Worlds of Walt 
Disney 

Grollier, London 1965 
Four hardback books: Fantasyland; Stories from 
Other Lands; America; Worlds of Nature in a 
light cardboard slip case.  Good order. 

$32.00 

 


